

Bid Tabulation - City of Stillwater
 12WG04 - Water Line Looping
 Bid Opening: January 10, 2018

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Downey Contracting		Danny Wick Exca.		North Central Const.		Luckinbill		Web Const.		Cimarron Const. Co.		Goins Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, & Bonds	LSUM	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$31,486.00	\$31,486.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,885.00	\$30,885.00	\$22,551.90	\$22,551.90	\$45,386.89	\$45,386.89	\$69,100.00	\$69,100.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	Restoration	LSUM	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,638.00	\$17,638.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$17,638.00	\$17,638.00	\$57,319.40	\$57,319.40	\$37,231.43	\$37,231.43	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Erosion Control	LSUM	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,627.00	\$3,627.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$21,946.50	\$21,946.50	\$12,589.52	\$12,589.52	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Potholing for Verification of Existing Utilities	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,559.00	\$19,559.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$19,997.00	\$19,997.00	\$40,063.40	\$40,063.40	\$19,062.49	\$19,062.49	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
5	Traffic Control Plan & Implementation	LSUM	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,151.00	\$20,151.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,013.00	\$30,013.00	\$33,659.70	\$33,659.70	\$22,977.11	\$22,977.11	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	Construction Staking	LSUM	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,121.00	\$16,121.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$43,713.70	\$43,713.70	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LSUM	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,408.00	\$4,408.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,619.10	\$18,619.10	\$51,389.97	\$51,389.97	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
8	Hydrostatic Pressure Testing & Disinfect	LSUM	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$14,106.00	\$14,106.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,917.90	\$27,917.90	\$23,993.93	\$23,993.93	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
9	12" PVC Water Line, C900, DR 18 (Unrestrained)	LF	183.5	\$75.00	\$13,762.50	\$66.00	\$12,111.00	\$85.00	\$15,597.50	\$56.25	\$10,321.88	\$45.60	\$8,367.60	\$57.61	\$10,571.44	\$112.00	\$20,552.00	\$75.00	\$13,762.50
10	12" PVC Water Line, C900, DR 18 (Restrained)	LF	328.5	\$85.00	\$27,922.50	\$83.00	\$27,265.50	\$95.00	\$31,207.50	\$70.45	\$23,142.83	\$72.90	\$23,947.65	\$69.96	\$22,981.86	\$128.00	\$42,048.00	\$87.00	\$28,579.50
11	8" PVC Water Line, C900, DR 18 (Restrained)	LF	121	\$65.00	\$7,865.00	\$58.00	\$7,018.00	\$75.00	\$9,075.00	\$64.33	\$7,783.93	\$43.30	\$5,239.30	\$52.48	\$6,350.86	\$104.00	\$12,584.00	\$41.00	\$4,961.00
12	6" PVC Water Line, C900, DR 18 (Unrestrained)	LF	881	\$30.00	\$26,430.00	\$43.00	\$37,883.00	\$55.00	\$48,455.00	\$46.22	\$40,719.82	\$24.60	\$21,672.60	\$49.10	\$43,257.10	\$71.00	\$62,551.00	\$37.00	\$32,597.00
13	6" PVC Water Line, C900, DR 18 (Restrained)	LF	1718	\$55.00	\$94,490.00	\$48.00	\$82,464.00	\$65.00	\$111,670.00	\$51.07	\$87,738.26	\$32.60	\$56,006.80	\$52.86	\$90,813.48	\$88.00	\$151,184.00	\$39.00	\$67,002.00
14	6" Fuseable PVC or 8" Poly Pipe	LF	537	\$80.00	\$42,960.00	\$91.00	\$48,867.00	\$149.00	\$80,013.00	\$77.72	\$41,735.64	\$103.50	\$55,579.50	\$179.96	\$96,638.52	\$119.00	\$63,903.00	\$90.00	\$48,330.00
15	Bore & 18" Encasement	LF	302.5	\$300.00	\$90,750.00	\$186.00	\$56,265.00	\$210.00	\$63,525.00	\$288.93	\$87,401.33	\$203.70	\$61,619.25	\$419.75	\$126,974.38	\$416.00	\$125,840.00	\$270.00	\$81,675.00
16	12" Cross, RJ	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,418.00	\$1,418.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,965.37	\$1,965.37	\$2,951.60	\$2,951.60	\$1,113.40	\$1,113.40	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
17	6" Cross, RJ	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$992.18	\$992.18	\$1,900.90	\$1,900.90	\$432.59	\$432.59	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
18	12"x6" Tee, RJ	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$598.00	\$1,794.00	\$1,427.00	\$4,281.00	\$1,280.04	\$3,840.12	\$2,082.50	\$6,247.50	\$673.71	\$2,021.13	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
19	12"x8" Tee, RJ	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$676.00	\$2,704.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,351.26	\$5,405.04	\$2,238.60	\$8,954.40	\$737.54	\$2,950.16	\$990.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
20	12" Tee, RJ	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$947.00	\$947.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,605.06	\$1,605.06	\$2,510.40	\$2,510.40	\$825.47	\$825.47	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
21	6" Tee, RJ	EA	15	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$363.00	\$5,445.00	\$759.28	\$11,389.20	\$363.00	\$5,445.00	\$802.08	\$12,031.20	\$1,815.10	\$27,226.50	\$453.87	\$6,808.05	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
22	12"x6" Swivel/Retaining Tee, RJ	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,123.65	\$1,123.65	\$1,275.65	\$1,275.65	\$1,049.30	\$1,049.30	\$659.53	\$659.53	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
23	8"x6" Swivel/Retaining Tee, RJ	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$817.32	\$1,634.64	\$877.32	\$1,754.64	\$828.70	\$1,657.40	\$462.38	\$924.76	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
24	6" Swivel/Retaining Tee, RJ	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$317.00	\$951.00	\$709.00	\$2,127.00	\$317.00	\$951.00	\$686.10	\$2,058.30	\$425.50	\$1,276.50	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
25	12" 11.25 Degree Sweep Elbow, RJ	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$685.00	\$3,425.00	\$950.46	\$4,752.30	\$1,050.66	\$5,253.30	\$825.50	\$4,127.50	\$557.41	\$2,787.05	\$710.00	\$3,550.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
26	6" 11.25 Degree Bend, RJ	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$254.00	\$1,524.00	\$611.34	\$3,668.04	\$609.67	\$3,658.02	\$511.20	\$3,067.20	\$382.95	\$2,297.70	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
27	6" 22.5 Degree Bend, RJ	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$253.00	\$2,024.00	\$511.33	\$4,090.64	\$609.71	\$4,877.68	\$542.40	\$4,339.20	\$382.95	\$3,063.60	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
28	6" 45 Degree Bend, RJ	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$257.00	\$2,056.00	\$521.56	\$4,172.48	\$623.07	\$4,984.56	\$526.80	\$4,214.40	\$382.95	\$3,063.60	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
29	6" 90 Degree Bend, RJ	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$266.00	\$798.00	\$546.11	\$1,638.33	\$654.78	\$1,964.34	\$526.80	\$1,580.40	\$382.95	\$1,148.85	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
30	6" Swivel Adapter, RJ	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$509.77	\$509.77	\$857.77	\$857.77	\$543.50	\$543.50	\$129.07	\$129.07	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
31	12" Gate Valve, RJ	EA	20	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,401.00	\$48,020.00	\$2,335.15	\$46,703.00	\$2,845.70	\$56,914.00	\$3,363.30	\$67,266.00	\$2,049.50	\$40,990.00	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
32	8" Gate Valve, RJ	EA	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,475.50	\$7,377.50	\$1,603.10	\$8,015.50	\$2,141.70	\$10,708.50	\$1,411.25	\$7,056.25	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
33	6" Gate Valve, RJ	EA	46	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$959.00	\$44,114.00	\$1,129.91	\$51,975.86	\$1,153.89	\$53,078.94	\$1,485.20	\$68,319.20	\$794.27	\$36,536.42	\$900.00	\$41,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$92,000.00
34	12" Transition Coupling, RJ	EA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$528.00	\$8,448.00	\$795.69	\$12,731.04	\$1,489.38	\$23,830.08	\$2,373.10	\$37,969.60	\$340.40	\$5,446.40	\$2,220.00	\$35,520.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00
35	10" Transition Coupling, RJ	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$477.00	\$477.00	\$714.79	\$714.79	\$1,188.79	\$1,188.79	\$1,404.50	\$1,404.50	\$297.85	\$297.85	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
36	6" Transition Coupling, RJ	EA	28	\$800.00	\$22,400.00	\$323.00	\$9,044.00	\$478.28	\$13,391.84	\$881.88	\$24,692.64	\$1,528.30	\$42,792.40	\$191.48	\$5,361.44	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00
37	4" Transition Coupling, RJ	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$299.00	\$897.00	\$1,286.88	\$3,860.64	\$622.55	\$1,867.65	\$1,205.40	\$3,616.20	\$134.74	\$404.22	\$1,170.00	\$3,510.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
38	12"x10" Reducer, RJ	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$402.00	\$402.00	\$776.27	\$776.27	\$1,399.27	\$1,399.27	\$1,826.90	\$1,826.90	\$350.33	\$350.33	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
39	12"x6" Reducer, RJ	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$329.00	\$329.00	\$713.62	\$713.62	\$1,122.62	\$1,122.62	\$1,216.20	\$1,216.20	\$279.41	\$279.41	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
40	8"x6" Reducer, RJ	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$233.00	\$1,398.00	\$504.33	\$3,025.98	\$915.67	\$5,494.02	\$1,034.50	\$6,207.00	\$194.31	\$1,165.86	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
41	6"x4" Reducer, RJ	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$426.20	\$1,278.60	\$814.20	\$2,442.60	\$995.50	\$2,986.50	\$150.34	\$451.02	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
42	12" Plug	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$498.00	\$498.00	\$412.27	\$412.27	\$601.27	\$601.27	\$737.20	\$737.20	\$224.10	\$224.10	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
43	6" Plug	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$169.00	\$1,014.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$301.23	\$1,807.38	\$1,251.10	\$7,506.60	\$107.79	\$646.74	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
44	4" Plug	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$185.68	\$371.36	\$199.18	\$398.36	\$867.70	\$1,735.40	\$68.08	\$136.16	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
45	2" Plug	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$99.00	\$99.00	\$238.65	\$238.65	\$255.65	\$255.65	\$557.00	\$557.00	\$28.37	\$28.37	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
46	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	16	\$3,900.00	\$62,400.00	\$2,707.00	\$43,312.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,872.29	\$61,956.64	\$3,879.90	\$62,078.40	\$2,454.17	\$39,266.72	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00
47	Thrust Collar																		